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Livable Communities Demonstration Account
2008 Grant Applications Received and Recommended For Funding

Project Name

Bystrom Brothers/Franklin Station

Creekside Commons

Jackson Street Artist Affordable Housing

Linden Yards West
Salem Redevelopment
Arlington Jackson West

Comprehensive Parking Management

Fitzgerald Park

Schmidt Brewery Project

2700 the Avenue

Commuter Rail Transit Village

Cobblestone Senior Housing
Cottage Park Expansion Project
Auditor's Road Parking Deck

Boat Works Square

Redevelopment of Block 8 Downtown

The Landing

Forest Oak Apartments
Oak Grove Dairy Redevelopment Project 11
Crossroads North: Central Park Expansion

Applicant

Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
St. Paul Port Authority
St. Paul

St. Paul

St. Paul

St. Paul
Anoka

Apple Valley
Hopkins

Mound

White Bear Lake
Centerville
Chaska

Forest Lake
Norwood YA
Rosemount

Request

$550,000
$211,764
$,408,977
$1,500,000
$850,000
$450,000
$2,200,000
$1,500,000
$575,000
$1,986,250
$894,600

$556,834
$650,000
$500,000
$1,500,000
$763,100
$240,636**
$500,000
$708,153
$930,000

Total Request  $17,474,814**

Recommended

$550,000
$211,764
$408,977

0
$850,000

0

0

0
$575,000
$204,259*

0

$556,834
0
0
$1,385,036
$763,100
$240,636**
$500,000
$708,153
0

* The Livable Communities Advisory Committee suggests that the Council award an additional $45,741 to

fund two elements of this project totaling $250,000.

** Corrected from Nov. 17 information item

Proposals listed in bold type are recommended for full or partial funding, as indicated.

Proposals in italic type did not meet the 30 point threshold in the evaluation conducted by the Livable

Communities Advisory Committee.

Proposals in shaded type did not meet the 20 point threshold in the Step One Evaluation conducted

by a staff team.



