## Livable Communities Demonstration Account 2008 Grant Applications Received and Recommended For Funding

ID#	<b>Project Name</b>	Applicant	Request	Recommended
A.1	Bystrom Brothers/Franklin Station	Minneapolis	\$550,000	\$550,000
<b>A.2</b>	Creekside Commons	Minneapolis	\$211,764	\$211,764
<b>A.3</b>	Jackson Street Artist Affordable Housing	Minneapolis	<b>\$,408,977</b>	\$408,977
A.4	Linden Yards West	Minneapolis	\$1,500,000	0
<b>A.5</b>	Salem Redevelopment	Minneapolis	\$850,000	\$850,000
A.6	Arlington Jackson West	St. Paul Port Authority	\$450,000	0
A.7	Comprehensive Parking Management	St. Paul	\$2,200,000	0
A.8	Fitzgerald Park	St. Paul	\$1,500,000	0
<b>A.9</b>	Schmidt Brewery Project	St. Paul	\$575,000	\$575,000
<b>A.10</b>	2700 the Avenue	St. Paul	\$1,986,250	\$204,259*
B.1	Commuter Rail Transit Village	Anoka	\$894,600	0
<b>B.2</b>	<b>Cobblestone Senior Housing</b>	Apple Valley	\$556,834	\$556,834
B.3	Cottage Park Expansion Project	Hopkins	\$650,000	0
B.4	Auditor's Road Parking Deck	Mound	\$500,000	0
<b>B.5</b>	Boat Works Square	White Bear Lake	\$1,500,000	\$1,385,036
<b>C.1</b>	Redevelopment of Block 8 Downtown	Centerville	\$763,100	\$763,100
<b>C.2</b>	The Landing	Chaska	\$240,636**	\$240,636**
<b>C.3</b>	Forest Oak Apartments	Forest Lake	\$500,000	\$500,000
<b>C.4</b>	Oak Grove Dairy Redevelopment Project II	Norwood YA	\$708,153	\$708,153
C.5	Crossroads North: Central Park Expansion	Rosemount	\$930,000	0

**Total Request** \$17,474,814\*\*

- Proposals listed in **bold type** are recommended for full or partial funding, as indicated.
- Proposals in *italic type* did not meet the 30 point threshold in the evaluation conducted by the Livable Communities Advisory Committee.
- Proposals in <u>shaded type</u> did not meet the 20 point threshold in the Step One Evaluation conducted by a staff team.

<sup>\*</sup> The Livable Communities Advisory Committee suggests that the Council award an additional \$45,741 to fund two elements of this project totaling \$250,000.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Corrected from Nov. 17 information item